TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIMCG CAPITAL CORPORATION	FORMERLY In its capacity as administrative agent	05/24/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin Stuart, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1400 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2135951	UNITED COTTON COMPANY
Registration Number:	2243108	N.Y.L. SPORT
Registration Number:	3331885	N.Y.L.
Registration Number:	3331710	SIDEWAYS
Registration Number:	3116417	N.Y.L. NEW YORK LAUNDRY
Registration Number:	3209479	X-TREME MOVES
Serial Number:	74587878	NEW YORK LAUNDRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102015219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-201-5240

Email: esalazar@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joan Kupersmith Larkin

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0630 2/3595/

CH \$190,00

900224099

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64883-000001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Kupersmith Larkin			
Signature:	/Joan Kupersmith Larkin/			
Date:	05/24/2012			
Total Attachments: 3 source=RELEASED BY SECURED PARTY 2001#page1.tif source=RELEASED BY SECURED PARTY 2001#page2.tif source=RELEASED BY SECURED PARTY 2001#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0631

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), makes this release in favor of Martin Stuart, Ltd. (together with its successors and assigns, "Debtor"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademark registrations and applications of Debtor pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2006 at Reel 3277, Frame 0431 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademark registrations and applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all other interests with respect to such Trademarks granted to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and any interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. Agent shall, at Debtor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0632 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this ^{24th}day of May 2012.

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:___ Name:

Title:

Kara A Particle Seputy General Councel and Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number/ Application Number	Registration Date/ Application Date
UNITED COTTON COMPANY	2135951	2/10/1998
N.Y.L. SPORT	2243108	05/04/1999
N.Y.L.	3331885	11/06/2007
SIDEWAYS	3331710	11/06/2007
N.Y.L. NEW YORK LAUNDRY	3116417	07/18/2006
X-TREME MOVES	3209479	02/13/2007
NEW YORK LAUNDRY	74587878	10/20/1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 05/24/2012